
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

ANATOMICAL, PHYSICAL AND MECHANICAL
PROPERTIES OF LEUCAENA LEUCOCEPHALA

WOOD

MOHD HANIF BIN OTHMAN

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements
for the degree of

Bachelor of Sciences (Hons.) in Furniture Technology

Faculty of Applied Sciences

May 2011



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE

APPROVAL SHEET

DEDICATION

CANDIDATE'S DECLARATION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER ONE

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 General Background

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Objective

CHAPTER TWO

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Leucaena leucocephala

2.1.1 Characteristic of Leuceana leucochephala

2.1.2 Properties of Leuceana leucochephala

vi

PAGE

i i

iii

IV

v

VI

XI

XII

XIII

XIV

XV

3

4

5

5

7



2.1.3 Habitat Description

2.2 Anatomical Properties of Leuceana leucocephala

2.2.1 Vessel and Pores

2.2.2 Heartwood and Sapwood

2.3 Mechanical Properties of Timber

2.3.1 Static Bending

2.4 Factors Affecting the Strength of Timber

2.4.1 Moisture Content

2.4.2 Specific Gravity

2.4.3 Defects

2.4.4 Position of Timber

2.4.5 Other Inherent Factors

2.4.6 Anatomical Features

2.4.7 Chemical Constituent.

CHAPTER THREE

3.0 MATERIALS AND METHODS

3.1 Preparation of Raw Material

3.2 Experimental Design

3.3 Determination of Anatomical Properties of Leucaena
leucocephala

3.3.1 Preparation of Materials

vii

7

8

8

9

10

II

12

12

12

13

13

14

14

14

15

16

17

17



3.3.1.1 Wood Block Slicing 17

3.3.1.2 Wood Block Selection 17

3.3.1.3 Cutting Angle
17

3.3.2 Sectioning 18

3.3.3 Staining and Mounting 18

3.3.4 Microscopic of Wood Specimens 18

3.3.5 Number of Vessels 19

3.3.6 Vessel Width
20

3.4 Determination of Physical Properties of
Leucaena leucocephala

3.4.1 Preparation of Materials

3.4.2 Determination of Basic Density

3.5 Determination of Mechanical Properties of
Leucaenaleucocephala

3.5.1 Material Preparation and Procedure for

bending testing

3.5.2 Determination Bending Strength

3.5.3 Bending Testing Properties Determination

viii

21

21

22

23

23

24

25



ANATOMICAL, PHYSICAL AND MECHANICAL PROPERTIES OF

LEUCAENA LEUCOCEPHALA WOOD

ABSTRACT

By:

MOHD HANIF BIN OTHMAN

MAY 2011

This study determine anatomical, physical and mechanical properties of Leuceana
leucecophala wood with variables of tree diameter, tree height (top, middle and bottom)
and distance from pith (near bark and near pitch) of that tree. The Leuceana
leucecophala wood is selected to know either this species suitable or not to make
various uses. The anatomical properties of Leucaena leucocephala wood was carried out
by microstructure study on the wood samples. Results of the study on anatomical
properties were compared to the classification of IAWA Committee (IAWA, 1957 and
IAWA, 1989). The lAWA list of microscopic features for hardwood identification and
wood anatomy for tropical woods are important standardized list of characters and
terminology used in descriptive wood anatomical studies and identification. The
mechanical properties test is used bending test. The test was conducted in accordance to
the standard testing method, i.e. British Standard (BS 373: 1957 Testing Small Clear
Specimen of Timber). From the testing can know modulus of elasticity (MOE), the
modulus of rapture (MOE) and density. The physical properties test is to determine the
density and determination was conducted in accordance to TAPPI Standard T 258 OM
94 (1996).

xiv


	MOHD HANIF BIN OTHMAN
	APPROVAL SHEET
	DEDICATION
	CANDIDATE'S DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
	1.1 General Background
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Objectives

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Leuceana leucocephala
	2.1.1 Characteristic of Leuceana leucocephala
	2.1.2 Properties of Leuceana leucocephala
	2.1.3 Habitat Description

	2.2 Anatomical Properties of Leuceana leucocephala
	2.2.1 Vessel and Pores
	2.2.2 Heartwood and Sapwood

	2.3 Mechanical Properties of Timber
	2.3.1 Static Bending

	2.4 Factors Affecting the Strength of Timber
	2.4.1. Moisture Content
	2.4.2 Specific Gravity
	2.4.3 Defects
	2.4.4 Position of Timber
	2.4.5 Other Inherent Factors
	2.4.6 Anatomical Features
	2.4.7 Chemical Constituent


	CHAPTER THREE MATERIALS AND METHODS
	3.1 Preparation of Raw Material
	3.2 Experimental Design
	3.3 Determination of Anatomical Properties of Leucaena leucocephala
	3.3.1 Preparation of Materials
	3.3.1.1 Wood Block Slicing
	3.3.1.2 Wood Block Selection
	3.3.1.3 Cutting Angle

	3.3.2 Sectioning
	3.3.3 Staining and Mounting
	3.3.4 Microscopic ofWood Specimens
	3.3.5 Number of Vessels
	3.3.6 Vessel Width

	3.4 Determination of Physical Properties of Leucaena leucocephala
	3.4.1 Preparation of Materials
	3.4.2 Determination of Basic Density

	3.5 Determination of Mechanical Properties of Leucaena leucocephala
	3.5.1 Material Preparation and Procedure for Bending Testing
	3.5.2 Determination Bending Strength
	3.5.3 Bending Testing Properties Determination


	CHAPTER FOUR RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
	4.1 Anatomical Properties
	4.1.1 Vessel Width
	4.1.2 Result for effect of tree diameter to - near bark and near pith
	4.1.3 Result for effect of tree portion to - near bark and near pith

	4.2 Physical Properties
	4.2.1 Result for effect of tree diameter to basic density

	4.3 Mechanical Properties
	4.3.1 Bending Properties for Diameter More 15 cm
	4.3.2 Bending Properties for Diameter Less 15 em
	4.3.3 Result for effect of portions of tree between comparison tree diameters toMOR
	4.3.4 Result for effect of portions of tree between comparison tree diameters toMOE
	4.3.5 Result for effect of portions of tree between comparison tree diameters to density


	CHAPTER FIVE CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Recommendation

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES
	VITAE



