UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

ANATOMICAL, PHYSICAL AND MECHANICAL PROPERTIES OF LEUCAENA LEUCOCEPHALA WOOD

MOHD HANIF BIN OTHMAN

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of Bachelor of Sciences (Hons.) in Furniture Technology

Faculty of Applied Sciences

May 2011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE	PAGE
APPROVAL SHEET	ii
DEDICATION	iii
CANDIDATE'S DECLARATION	iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS	v
TABLE OF CONTENTS	vi
LIST OF TABLES	xi
LIST OF FIGURES	xii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	xiii
ABSTRACT	xiv
ABSTRAK	xv
CHAPTER ONE	
1.0 INTRODUCTION	
1.1 General Background	1
1.2 Problem Statement	3
1.3 Objective	4
CHAPTER TWO	
2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW	
	5

2.1 Leucaena leucocephala	5
2.1.1 Characteristic of Leuceana leucochephala	5
2.1.2 Properties of Leuceana leucochephala	7

2.1.3 Habitat Description	7
2.2 Anatomical Properties of Leuceana leucocephala	8
2.2.1 Vessel and Pores	8
2.2.2 Heartwood and Sapwood	9
2.3 Mechanical Properties of Timber	10
2.3.1 Static Bending	11
2.4 Factors Affecting the Strength of Timber	12
2.4.1 Moisture Content	12
2.4.2 Specific Gravity	12
2.4.3 Defects	13
2.4.4 Position of Timber	13
2.4.5 Other Inherent Factors	14
2.4.6 Anatomical Features	14
2.4.7 Chemical Constituent	14
CHAPTER THREE	
3.0 MATERIALS AND METHODS	

3.1 Preparation of Raw Material	15
3.2 Experimental Design	16
3.3 Determination of Anatomical Properties of Leucaena leucocephala	17
3.3.1 Preparation of Materials	17

3.3.1.1 Wood Block Slicing	17
3.3.1.2 Wood Block Selection	17
3.3.1.3 Cutting Angle	17
3.3.2 Sectioning	18
3.3.3 Staining and Mounting	18
3.3.4 Microscopic of Wood Specimens	18
3.3.5 Number of Vessels	19
3.3.6 Vessel Width	20
3.4 Determination of Physical Properties of Leucaena leucocephala	21
3.4.1 Preparation of Materials	21
3.4.2 Determination of Basic Density	22
3.5 Determination of Mechanical Properties of Leucaena leucocephala	23
3.5.1 Material Preparation and Procedure for	23
bending testing	
3.5.2 Determination Bending Strength	24
3.5.3 Bending Testing Properties Determination	25

ANATOMICAL, PHYSICAL AND MECHANICAL PROPERTIES OF

LEUCAENA LEUCOCEPHALA WOOD

ABSTRACT

By:

MOHD HANIF BIN OTHMAN

MAY 2011

This study determine anatomical, physical and mechanical properties of Leuceana *leucecophala* wood with variables of tree diameter, tree height (top, middle and bottom) and distance from pith (near bark and near pitch) of that tree. The Leuceana *leucecophala* wood is selected to know either this species suitable or not to make various uses. The anatomical properties of Leucaena leucocephala wood was carried out by microstructure study on the wood samples. Results of the study on anatomical properties were compared to the classification of IAWA Committee (IAWA, 1957 and IAWA, 1989). The IAWA list of microscopic features for hardwood identification and wood anatomy for tropical woods are important standardized list of characters and terminology used in descriptive wood anatomical studies and identification. The mechanical properties test is used bending test. The test was conducted in accordance to the standard testing method, i.e. British Standard (BS 373: 1957 Testing Small Clear Specimen of Timber). From the testing can know modulus of elasticity (MOE), the modulus of rapture (MOE) and density. The physical properties test is to determine the density and determination was conducted in accordance to TAPPI Standard T 258 OM-94 (1996).